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 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5365

 ANSWERED ON 25TH JULY, 2019


 STATUS OF FOUR-LANING PROJECTS IN ASSAM


5365.   SHRI GAURAV GOGOI:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of four-laning projects on NH-37 (Jorhat-Golaghat) and NH-39 (Numaligarh-

Dimapur) in Assam; and

(b) the time by which the work on the said projects is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b)   The work of four-laning of Numaligarh-Jorhat Section (except Deragoan bypass) of NH-37

in Assam, having a length of 39.72 Km is under progress.   Present progress is 29% and the work is

expected to be completed by May 2020. The stretch from Numaligarh-Dimapur Section of NH-39 is proposed under Economic Corridor of Bharatmala Pariyojna and is at feasibility study stage.
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